

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.36496-36498/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2010 in SA No.1075/2009, SA No.176/2010, SA No.646/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 298-300 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
                                  (SLP 298-300/11)  
                                  Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Pooja Bhatt, Adv.  
                                  for M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)      Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
  
                                  Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv  
                                  Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
  
                                  Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
                                  (SLP 298-300/11)  
                                  Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Pooja Bhatt, Adv.  
                                  for M/S. Temple Law Firm  
  
                                  Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
  
                                  Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In the interests of justice, one final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file

counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder

affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master