

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 18666-18668/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2010 in SA No. 176/2010
& SA No. 646/2010 & SA No. 1075/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DY.COMMNR. H.R. & C.E. NUNGAMBAKKAM&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the
shifting of idol, as it exists today, shall be
maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 36496-36498 of 2010 and
connected matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master