

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NOS.4-6  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 881-883 OF 2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/08/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/s Temple Law Firm.

For Respondent(s)

rr 2, 3 & 4

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG  
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

rr 7 to 9

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/s Temple Law Firm

r-1

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

r-5

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

r-6

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. 4-6 IN C.A. NOS. 881-883 OF 2012  
Perused the letters.

Let reply to the applications be filed within four weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four  
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | Court Master

|