

ö!

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 881-883 OF 2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and directions
and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 2062-2064 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay)

SLP(C) NOS. 32294-32296 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

CA 881-883/2012 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Krishnaveni, Adv. For
M/S. Temple Law Firm

CA 2062-2064/2012 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Krishnaveni, Adv. For
M/S. Temple Law Firm

SLP 32294-32296/2011 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. YogeshKanna, Adv.
Mr. R. Veeramani, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. R. Veeramani, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Krishnaveni, Adv. For
M/S. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 32294-32296 of 2011, Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, advocate, waives service for respondent - Sundara Subramanian, Mr. Vipin Nair, advocate from M/s Temple Law Firms, waives service for respondents - Nambi Pandiyan, Vellappandian, Nallamuthu & Thirukkurungudi Jeeyar Mutt, Mr. B. Balaji, advocate, waives service for respondent - State of Tamil Nadu, Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, advocate, waives service for respondent - Divya Desa Paramparia Padukappu Peravai, and Mr. Sumit Kumar, advocate, waives service for respondent - Hindu Bakka Jana Sabai State Committee. Service is thus complete on the respondents.

Time of four weeks is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioners in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 32294-32296 of 2011 to deposit Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost as per earlier order.

List the Special Leave Petitions and Civil Appeals for final hearing in the third week of August 2013 after translation of records is complete and information to that effect is given to the concerned advocates-on-record for the parties.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|