

Z

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 881-883 OF 2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for office report for direction)

Date: 07/02/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

CA 881-883/2012 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Krishnaveni, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A.Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv. for
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv. for
M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 7-9 of 2014 have been filed by the parties in light of the order dated 2.1.2014.

In paragraph 4 of the applications, the list of documents which requires English translation has been given. In paragraph 5 of the applications, list of depositions which requires English translation has been given.

We grant I.A. Nos. 7-9 of 2014 and direct the Registry to get the translation of the documents mentioned in paragraph 4 and depositions made in paragraph 5 from Tamil to English done within eight weeks from today.

List the matter thereafter.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|