

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 881-883/2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32294-32296/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 2062-2064/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 26.08.2013, this Court inter alia directed
as under:

"Having regard to above, we are of the view, it
is appropriate that the matters are considered by
Tamil knowing Judges of this Court."

Registry is directed to seek direction from Hon'ble
the Chief Justice of India for compliance of the
aforesaid direction and list the matters accordingly.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(*No appearance slip has been given)