

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.881-883/2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN (FOR THEMSELVES AND  
AS REPRESENTATIVES OF SAIVAITES) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 23-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, AOR  
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

**This is an application for early hearing.**

**Let this matter be listed in the week commencing 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2018, before a Bench wherein Hon'ble Ms. Justice R. Banumathi, is a member. The present order is passed keeping in view the order dated 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2015.**

**The Registry is directed to do the needful.**

**The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.**

**(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar**