

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 881-883/2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN (FOR THEMSELVES AND AS REPRESENTATIVES OF
SAIVAITES) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.31464/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 18-09-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. P. B. Suresh, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER